
County Name Title Address

Brevard Rich Struense

Assistant Superintendent 

Information Systems

2700 Judge Fran Jamieson 

Way, Viera  32940-6699  

Collier Bill Merryman Exec Director of MIS

5775 Osceola Trail, Naples, 

34019

Osceola Ray Glueck

Director, Information 

Services

817 Bill Beck Blvd 

Kissimmee, 34744

Hillsborough Annette Barwick

General Director, MIS 

(Data Processing)

901 East Kennedy Blvd., P.O. 

3408, Tampa,   33601-3408

Bay David Smith

Director, Baynet 

Information Services

1311 Balboa Avenue, 

Panama City, 32401

Leon Bill Piotrowski Executive Director, TIS

520 South Appleyard Drive, 

Tallahassee, 32304

Marion Anthony Burke Supervisor of MIS

P.O. Box 670,       Ocala, 

34478

Lake David Coggshall

Supervisor MIS & Comp 

Planning

814 W. Bryan Street, 

Tavares, 32778

Sarasota Brad Schuette MIS Director

1960 Landings Blvd Sarasota, 

34231

Palm Beach Rich Contartesi

Dir of Centralized 

Information Processing

3344 Forest Hill Blvd B332, 

West Palm Beach, 33406

Escambia Bill Bush Director Technology & MIS

215 West Garden, 

Pensacola, 32501

Manatee George Vensel Director of TIS

P.O. Box 9069, Bradenton, 

34206-9069

St. Lucie David Jasa Director of MIS

2909 Delaware Av., Ft. 

Pierce, 34947

Brevard Rich Struense DOE Webmaster

2700 Judge Fran Jamieson 

Way, Viera, 32940

DOE Ron McCord Bureau Chief, Technology

325 West Gaines, 

Tallahassee, 32399

DOE Lavan Dukes

Director, Education 

Information and 

Accountability Services

325 West Gaines, 

Tallahassee, 32399

DOE Jay Pfeiffer

Chief, Bureau of Workforce 

Education & Outcome Info 

Serv.

325 West Gaines, 

Tallahassee, 32399

CEPRI Glenn Mayne

CEPRI, Chief Technology 

Coordinator

111 West Madison Street, 

Suite 574, Tallahassee, 

32399

DOE/FIRN

Veronica 

Sarjeant

Director, Florida 

Information Resource 

Network

325 West Gaines,  

Tallahassee, 32401



Phone/SC/FAX Internet Address/FIRN ID Office Held Term

321-633-1000 x700 / SC 323-

1700 / FAX 321-633-3563 struenser@brevard.k12.fl.us Chairman 02-04

239-254-4099 / SC 720-4099 / 

FAX 239-254-4096 merrymbi@collier.k12.fl.us

Past 

Chairman

407-870-4050 / SC 340-4050 / 

FAX 407-870-4063 glueckr@osceola.k12.fl.us

Vice 

Chairman 02-04

813-272-4230 / SC 547-4230 / 

FAX 813-272-4398 Annette.Barwick@sdhc.k12.fl.us Treasurer Permanent

850-872-4291 / SC 777-4291 / 

FAX 850-872-7768 tech@mail.bay.k12.fl.us Secretary 02-04

850-487-7530 / SC 277-7530 / 

FAX 850-488-9749 piotrowskiw@leon.k12.fl.us Region I 01-03

352-671-7743 / SC 667-7743 burkea@marion.k12.fl.us Region II 02-04

352-343-3531 / SC 660-1216 coggshalld@lake.k12.fl.us Region III 01-03

941-927-9000 / FAX 941-927-

4015 brad_schuette@sarasota.k12.fl.us Region IV 02-04

561-434-8224 / SC 262-8830 / 

FAX 561-434-8907 contart@mail.palmbeach.k12.fl.us Region V 01-03

850-469-6128 / SC 685-6128 / 

FAX 850-469-6271 bbush@escambia.k12.fl.us

Member-At-

Large 02-04

941-741-7462 / SC 536-7462 / 

FAX 941-741-7770 venselg@fc.manatee.k12.fl.us

Member-At-

Large 02-04

561-468-5040 / SC 231-5040 / 

FAX 561-468-5059 jasad@stlucie.k12.fl.us

Member-At-

Large 01-03

321-633-1000 x700 / SC 323-

1700 / FAX 321-633-3563 struenser@brevard.k12.fl.us Webmaster Indefinite

850-487-8656 / SC 277-8656 / 

FAX 850-922-8041 mccordr@mail.doe.state.fl.us

Ex-Officio 

DOE 

Representat

ive Permanent

850-487-2280 / SC 277-2280 / 

FAX 850-922-8041 dukesl@mail.doe.state.fl.us

Ex-Officio 

DOE 

Representat

ive Permanent

850-487-0900 / SC 277-0900 / 

FAX 850-488-2405 pfeiffj@mail.doe.state.fl.us

Ex-Officio 

DOE 

Representat

ive Permanent

850-488-7894 / SC 278-7894 glenn.mayne@leg.state.fl.us

Ex-Officio 

CEPRI 

Representat

ive Permanent

850-487-0911 / SC 277-0911 / 

FAX 850-922-1359 sarjeant@firn.edu

Ex-Officio 

DOE 

Representat

ive Permanent

mailto:jasad@stlucie.k12.fl.us

